# OP \$40.00 4397900

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM837069

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/18/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEAF COLLEGE SAVINGS, LLC		09/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOCIAL FINANCE, INC.	
Street Address:	234 1st Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4397900	LEAF	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158325378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155695378

**Email:** bcraig@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Bradford C. Craig

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP, One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 130 N. 18th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147736-00133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradford C. Craig
SIGNATURE:	/Bradford C. Craig/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=LEAF Nunc Pro Tunc assignment eff 18Jul2019#page1.tif source=LEAF Nunc Pro Tunc assignment eff 18Jul2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008188 FRAME: 0392

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of July 18, 2019, between LEAF College Savings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 1600 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 800, McLean, Virginia 22102 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Social Finance, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 234 1st Street, San Francisco, California 94105 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was the owner of the Trademark and the registration therefor listed in <u>Appendix A</u>, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, on July 18, 2019, ASSIGNOR assigned to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE acquired from ASSIGNOR, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark;

AND WHEREAS, the Parties wish to ratify and confirm such assignment in a writing suitable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, effective *nunc pro tunc* July 18, 2019.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized officers.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE	
LEAF COLLEGE SAVINGS, LLC	SOCIAL FINANCE, INC.	
Name: Juan Aquilar	Name:	
Title: CTO	Title:	
Date: 9/2/20	Date:	

# APPENDIX A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
*lenf	USA	4397900	September 3, 2013

147736.00133/123738547v.1

**RECORDED: 09/05/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008188 FRAME: 0394